

City of Edinburgh Council (Leith Links and Surplus Fire Fund) Act 2014 2014 asp 7

Leith Links

1 Modification of restriction on buildings in certain parks

In section 22 of the Schedule to the 1991 Act (restrictions on buildings in certain parks) the existing provision becomes subsection (1) and after that subsection (as so numbered) there is inserted—

"(2) Nothing in subsection (1) prohibits the construction of a monument on Leith Links, consisting of a statue of John Rattray, commemorating the first recorded rules of the game of golf.".

Changes to legislation:

There are currently no known outstanding effects for the City of Edinburgh Council (Leith Links and Surplus Fire Fund) Act 2014, Cross Heading: Leith Links.